for the purpose of defraying the expenses of the Mississippi 14 

Cooperative Extension Service for the fiscal year beginning 15 

July 1, 2025, and ending June 30, 2026......... $    14,426,083.00. 16 

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 17 

act, One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 18 

($1,150,000.00) shall be derived from the Education Enhancement 19 

Fund from funds deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and 20 

27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972. 21 

SECTION 4.  No general funds authorized to be expended herein 22 

shall be used to replace federal funds and/or other special funds 23